

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

REGION XII

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

11 Sept 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. 203, s. 2024

ONSITE EVALUATION OF PARTICIPATING SCHOOLS FOR THE 2024 DIVISION SEARCH FOR MOST FUNCTIONAL SCHOOL LIBRARIES

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads Public Elementary and Secondary Teachers All Others Concerned

1. In reference to Regional Memorandum CLMD-2024-246 on the 2024 Regional Scarch Most Functional School Librarics, the Schools Division of South Cotabato through the Learning Resource Management Section (LRMS) shall conduct an Onsite Evaluation of participating schools for the 2024 Division Search for Most Functional School Libraries with the following schedules:

Date	Schools to be evaluated	Time
September 17, 2024	Poblacion Polomolok NHS	8:00 a.m 10:00 a.m.
	Polonuling NHS	10:00 a.m 12:00 nn.
	Tupi NHS	1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.
	Mahadero ES	3:00 p.m 5:00 p.m.
September 18, 2024	Maltana NHS	8:00 a.m 10:00 a.m.
	Tampakan NHS	10:00 a.m 12:00 nn.
	Lamian NHS	1:00 p.m 3:00 p.m.
	Panay NHS	3:00 p.m 5:00 p.m.

2. For any inquiry, you may contact the Division LRMS Office through this email: <u>vincentbryan.umadhay@deped.gov.ph</u>

3. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 Telephone Number: (083)228-3801 Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Encl.: None Reference: RM-CLMD-2024-246 To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

EVALUATION LIBRARIES

VBLU/DM- onsite evaluation of participating schools for the 2024 division search for most functional school libraries 0000/September 11, 2024



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 Telephone Number: (083)228-3801 Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph